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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of institutions and organisations which deal with the matter related to marine and inland water fishing in the country including Gujarat, Odisha, Andhra Pradesh and other coastal States;

(b) whether there is any proposal to merge certain agencies and organisations out of these;

(c) the measures proposed to be taken to make all these institutions results oriented;

(d) the measures proposed by the Government to ensure that accountability is fixed for all the type of investment made in this regard;
and

(e) the changes made In the policy to encourage organisations to contribute in the overall development of the economy?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a) The number of institutions and organization which deal with the matter related to marine and inland water fishing in the Country including Gujarat, Odisha, Andhra Pradesh and coastal States is enclosed at Annexure.

(b) to (e) There is no such proposal to merge any of these result oriented organisations.
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